Ministry of Environment and Energy

Male', Republic of Maldives.



ر، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، . ور، ترور ترمد .

TERMS OF REFERENCE

Conducting of Surveys and Submission of Environmental Impact Assessment Report for Construction of a Waste Management Center in Sh.Goidhoo

1. INTRODUCTION

The Ministry of Environment and Energy intends procuring the services of a Consultant to Conduct Surveys and Submit an Environmental Impact Assessment Report for the Construction of a Waste Management Center in Sh.Goidhoo.

2. SCOPE OF WORKS

The tasks to be undertaken by the Individual under this Terms of Reference are to be undertaken in close collaboration with Waste Management and Pollution Control Department, and include but are not necessarily limited to, the following.

- Undertake the application process for the EIA works of the assignment
- Undertake the scoping or screening wherever applicable for the assignment if necessary
- Develop an EIA as per the approved Terms of Reference by EPA after the scoping meeting.

• Submit the final EIA Report (and addendums, if required) to EPA and get approved decision statement.

3. ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

To be eligible to undertake the assignment the consultant should be registered under the EIA consultant's list published officially on the EPA website, <u>www.epa.gov.mv</u>.

4. EVALUATION CRITERIA

Point system for the evaluation is:	
(1) Price of Quotation	[70]
(2) Propose duration of Completion of Assignment	[15]
(3) Experience in related assignment	[15]
Total Weight: 100%	

5. QUOTATION OF SERVICE CHARGES

Interested parties should submit their Quotations (inclusive of GST price quoted separately if applicable, with the GST registration certificate for verification) and a copy of the EIA Consultants' Registration Certificate to the address below at or before **20th April 2015** at **9:00 hours**. Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected.

Waste Management and Pollution Control Department, Ministry of Environment and Energy,

Handhuvaree Hingun, Maafannu Male', Republic of Maldives Tel: +960 3018431 Fax: +960 3018301 E-mail: waste@environment.gov.mv Web site: http://www.environment.gov.mv

